
Florida Department of Transportation
RON DESANTIS 

GOVERNOR 
719 S. Woodland Boulevard 
DeLand, Florida 32720-6834

KEVIN J. THIBAULT, P.E. 
SECRETARY 

www.fdot.gov

Addendum 1

ADVERTISEMENT NUMBER:   DOT-ITB-20-5002-FIP 
DESCRIPTION:   District Five Fuel Island Piping Repairs for Orlando Operations Complex
DATE:  April 16, 2020   

You are hereby notified that the above referenced Request for Proposal (RFP) is modified as noted 
below:  

No Proposals were received for this ITB. The ITB will be re-advertised under a 
new number. The meeting dates below are cancelled.  

SELECTION COMMITTEE TO DETERMINE   April 20, 2020    Cancelled 
INTENDED AWARD 

POSTING OF INTENDED AWARD TO   April 20, 2020                  Cancelled 
VENDOR BID SYSTEM

TO ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE AND ALL CHANGES, PLEASE SIGN AND 
RETURN BY E-FAX TO THIS OFFICE @ (850) 412-8092 PRIOR TO May 1, 2020 at 2:00PM. 

Name of Company:   

Authorized Signature:  Date:   

FAILURE TO FILE A PROTEST WITHIN THE TIME PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 120.57(3), 
F.S. SHALL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF PROCEEDINGS UNDER CHAPTER 120, F.S.


